

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2911 of 2025

Appellant :- State of U.P.

Respondent :- Rajendra Singh And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashutosh Kumar Sand

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar,J.

As prayed, put up this case as fresh on 19.08.2025.

Order Date :- 16.5.2025

A.N. Mishra

(Vinod Diwakar,J.)