



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2911 of 2025

State of U.P.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Rajendra Singh And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashutosh Kumar Sand
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

1. A short perusal of record shows that the delay has been condoned in the matter. But, after condonation of delay, no notice was issued to opposite parties.
2. Issue notice to opposite parties through S.H.O. concerned returnable at an early date.
3. List on **08.01.2026, as fresh.**

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.)

November 28, 2025
Neetu