



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2911 of 2025

State of U.P.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Rajendra Singh And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashutosh Kumar Sand
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Laxmi Narayan Rathour

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Heard learned AGA for the State / appellant and learned counsel for the respondents.

Admit.

Record of the trial court be summoned.

List after two months.

Meanwhile learned counsel for the respondents may file objections / counter affidavit, if any.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

March 20, 2026

Anand